507948-01 Issue 2011 Page 1 of 22
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Single-Zone Mini-Split Systems
4DHV Outdoor Units and DWH Indoor Units
Manufactured By
Allied Air Enterprises LLC
A Lennox International, Inc. Company
215 Metropolitan Drive

Plastic screw anchors 5
507948-01 Issue 2011 Page 3 of 22
Model Number Identification
Outdoor Single Zone Heat Pump Units
4  D  HV  1  S  09  S - 1  P
Series Type
D = Ductless
Refrigerant Circuits
S = Single Circuit
M = Multiple Circuits
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Voltage
L = 115V-1 phase-60Hz
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity
09 = 0.75 ton
12 = 1 ton
18 = 1.5 tons
24 = 2 tons
36 = 3 tons
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Major Design Sequence
1 = First Generation
Refrigerant Type
4 = HFC-410A
Unit Type
HV = Heat Pump
Wall-Mounted Indoor Units
D  WH  1  09  S  4 - 1  P
Unit Type
WH = Wall-Mount
Series Type
D = Ductless
Voltage
L = 115V-1 phase-60Hz
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
Cooling Efficiency
S = Standard Efficiency
Major Design Sequence
1 = First Generation
Nominal Cooling Capacity
09 = 0.75 ton
12 = 1 ton
18 = 1.5 tons
24 = 2 tons
36 = 3 tons
Refrigerant Type
4 = HFC-410A
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Page 4 of 22 507948-01Issue 2011
Typical System Components
1
2
3
4
6
7
8 9
10
5